

August 30, 2017 Web Announcement 1435

Provider Types Allowed to Bill Secondary Diagnosis Codes

Effective on claims with dates of service on or after October 1, 2015, the following provider types may bill secondary diagnosis codes. Claims will not deny with edit codes 0178 (Invalid diagnosis code) or 0030 (Primary diagnosis code missing/invalid) if the secondary diagnosis code is valid and appropriate.

Provider Type	Description
30	Personal Care Services - Provider Agency
38	Waiver for Individuals with Intellectual Disabilities and Related Conditions
39	Adult Day Health Care
48	Home and Community Based Waiver for the Frail Elderly
54	Targeted Case Management
55	Home Based Habilitation Services
57	Home and Community Based Waiver for the Frail Elderly (Elderly in Adult Residential Care)
58	Home and Community Based Waiver for Persons with Physical Disabilities
59	Home and Community Based Waiver for the Frail Elderly (Augmented Personal Care Services)
83	Personal Care Services - Intermediary Service Organization